



AmeriHealth Caritas™

New Hampshire

To: AmeriHealth Caritas New Hampshire Medicaid Home Health Providers

Date: May 27, 2026

Subject: Upcoming Billing Changes for Home Health Providers - Important

Summary: AmeriHealth Caritas New Hampshire is issuing this provider notice to inform providers that **effective July 15, 2026, all PT/OT/ST services must include the corresponding modifiers**, ensuring compliance with the updated requirements.

What this means:

For dates of service on or after July 15, 2026, providers must bill GP, GN, or GO modifiers

Claims submitted without the required modifier(s) may result in claim delays or denials.

Adding the correct modifier helps ensure accurate processing and timely payment.

Next Steps:

- Review your billing processes
- Ensure staff and billing vendors are informed of the new process
- Apply the required modifiers for services provided on or after July 15, 2026

Thank you for your continued partnership and for the care you provide for our members.

Questions: If you have questions about this communication or would like a full list of codes affected by this change, please contact your Provider Account Executive or the Provider Services department at **1-888-599-1479**.
